
2023 District Board and Staff 

Beam, Nick 
Interim District Executive 
Address: 249 Oakwood 
 Greenville, OH 45331 
Email: nbeam@brethren.org 
Telephone:  937-475-6377 
 

Boone, Mary 
Cedar Grove Church of the Brethren 
Director of Communications 
Address: 3522 North Dr 
 Greenville, OH 45331 
Email: sodcob@brethren.org 
Telephone: 937-203-5254 
 

Bowser, Tom 
Trotwood Church of the Brethren 
Ministry Commission 
Address: 4224 Gorman Ave 
 Englewood, OH 45322 
Email: tombowser@aol.com 
Telephone: 937-684-5763 
 

Brock, Sie Jr 
Stonelick Church of the Brethren 
Ministry Commission 
Address: 6451 St Rt 727 
 Pleasant Plain, OH 45162 
Email: brock5341@fusenet.com 
Telephone: 513-625-5341 
 

Brown, Laura 
Happy Corner Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministry Commission 
Address:  200 Markwith Ave 
 Greenville, OH 45331 
Email: mbsae37@hotmail.com 
Phone: 937-267-0965 

 
Circle, Fred 
Donnels Creek Church of the Brethren 
Resource Development Commission 
Address: 5470 Ballentine Pk 
 Springfield, OH 45502 
Email: fred@fdcenterprises.com 
Telephone: 614-774-9182 

 
Crim, Gary 
Beavercreek Church of the Brethren 
District Legal Counsel 
Address: 943 Manhattan Ave 
 Dayton, OH 45406 
Email: gary_crim@msn.com 
Phone:  937-278-5188 
 

Delk, Dennis 
Potsdam Church of the Brethren 
Shared Ministry Commission 
Address:11020 W. Garland Rd 
 West Milton, OH 45383 
Email: none 
Telephone: 937-581-8028 

 
Dell, Phil 
Harris Creek Church of the Brethren 
21 East Second St 
West Alexandria, OH 45381 
Email: pdell@woh.rr.com 
Telephone: 937-839-1531 
 
 

Drees, Carrie 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
Director of Camping and Retreat Minis-
tries 
Address: 12010 Greenville St. Mary's Rd 
 Versailles, OH 453801 
Email: cdrees23@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-564-7346 
 

Fitzgerald, Scott 
Salem Church of the Brethren 
District Treasurer 
Address: 215 W National Rd 
 Englewood, OH 45322 
Email: sodcobtreasurer@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-344-3087 
 

Freidrich, Sarah 
Living Peace Church of the Brethren 
Resource Development Commission 
Address:  243 Highfield Drive 
 Columbus, OH 43214 
Email: garressa@gmail.com 
Phone: 513-260-5150 
 

Hager, Amy 
Beavercreek Church of the Brethren 
Address: 1867 Woods Dr 
 Beavercreek, OH 45432 
Email: ahager1992@gmail.com 
Phone: 937-532-6544 
 
 

Liller, Susan 
East Dayton Fellowship 
District Clerk 
Address: 10923 Musselman Rd 
 New Carlisle, OH 45344 
Email: susan.liller@gmail.com 

Telephone: 937-902-2240 
 

Maurer, Becky 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
Standing Committee 
Address: 7370 Auld Rd. 
 Bradford, OH 45308 
Email: rsmaurer@embarqmail.com 
Telephone: 937-417-4918 
 

Meade, Mike 
New Carlisle Church of the Brethren 
Address: 5323 S Dayton Brandt Rd 
 New Carlisle, OH 45344 
Email: meade@woh.rr.com 
Telephone: 937-547-9584 
 

Peterson, Staci 
Cincinnati Church of the Brethren 
Address: 2832 Claypole Ave 
 Cincinnati, OH 45204 
Email: staci.a.peterson1327@gmail.com 
Telephone: 513-834-8604 
 

Pyles, Ty 
West Milton Church of the Brethren 
Moderator  
Address: 6090 Studebaker Rd 
 Tipp City, OH 45371  
Email: trtapyles@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-775-5499 
 

Reish, Todd 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
District Board Chair 
Address: 6108 U S Route 36 
 Greenville, OH 45331 
Email: Todd.Reish@bhrc.org or            
stickyarrow@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-621-4172 
 

Tipton, Mindy 
New Carlisle Church of the Brethren 
Address: 4916 Country Park Dr 
 Tipp City, OH 45371 
Email: mtipton3027@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-671-7392 
 

Ullery, Vicki 
New Carlisle Church of the Brethren 
Gifts Discernment Chair/Pasto Moderator 
Address: 107 W Sherry Dr 
 Trotwood, OH 45426 
Email: Vlullery@aol.com 
Telephone: 937-657-2347 
 



Ulrich, Paula 
Oakland Church of the Brethren 
Moderator Elect 
Address: 1305 Oaktree Dr 
 Greenville, OH 45331 
Email: ulrich.paula@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-467-5672 
 

Warner, John 
BRC Administrator 
Address: 5907 Kruckeberg Rd 
 Greenville, OH 45331 
Email: john.warner@bhrc.org 
Telephone:  937-547-7605 
 

Woodard, Dottie 
Happy Corner Church of the Brethren 
Connections Commission 
Address: 1207 Heathwood Drive 
 Englewood, OH 45322 
Email: 1207 Heathwood Drive 
Telephone: 
 

Yingst, Mike 
Covington Church of the Brethren 
District Board Vice Chair 
Missional Renewal Commission 
Address: 404 Heather St 
 Englewood, OH 45322 
Email: michaelyingst@gmail.com 
Telephone: 937-554-2970 
  
 
 

 
 


